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List of UK-Vietnam partners participating in the Teacher's Activity
Groups (TAGS) pilot phase - 2022-2023

No. Partner organisations in the UK Partner organisations in Viet Nam
Institution Contact email Institution Contact email
1 | International House | Charlotte Thompson Charlotte.thompson@ihlondon.com | Hanoi Nguyen Thi Hong | nguyenthihongnhat@hpu?2.edu.vn
London Director of Training Pedagogical Nhat

University 2 Dean of English
(HNPU2) Faculty
in collaboration
with two DOETs
in Yen Bai and
Nghe An
province

2 | International House | Dr Valeria Hennessy, val@ihbristol.com Hanoi University | Luu Kim Nhung nhungltk@hnue.edu.vn;

Bristol

Director
Joanna Thorpe, Academic
Manager

joanna@ihbristol.com

of Education in
collaboration with
two DOETs in
Hoa Binh and
Son La provinces

(former Dean of
English Faculty)

Dr.Tran Huong
Quynh, (new)
Dean of English
faculty

quynhth@hnue.edu.vn;

www.britishcouncil.org
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University of

Dr. Lavinia Hirsu

Lavinia.Hirsu@glasgow.ac.uk

Vietnam National

Nguyen Ngoc

anh.vnies.edu@gmail.com

the Department of
Languages, Information,
and Communications,
Manchester Metropolitan
University

collaboration with
Thua Thien Hue
DOET Hue

faculty, HUFLIS

Glasgow Director of Postgraduate Institute of Anh
Research (PGR) Educational Project
Senior Lecturer Sciences coordinator
Applied Linguistics // in
Rhetoric // Digital Literacies collaboration with
School of Education, three DOETSs in
University of Glasgow Bac Ninh and
Quang Ninh,
Ninh Thuan
provinces
Celtic English Helen Lunney tagproject@celticenglish.co.uk; Can Tho Phuong Hoang phyen@ctu.edu.vn
Academy (CEA), Assistant Director of helen.l@celticenglish.co.uk:; University in Yen
Cardiff, UK Studies collaboration with | Vice Dean
E: three School of Foreign
helen.I@celticenglish.co.uk DOETs: Can Languages
T: +44 (0)2920 344805 Tho, Ben Tre, Can Tho
D: +44 (0)2920 828281 Dong Thap University
Manchester Mai Nguyen M.Nguyen@mmu.ac.uk Hue University, Tran Thi Thao tttphuong@hueuni.edu.vn
Metropolitan lecturer in Applied Thua Thien Hue, | Phuong
University Linguistics and TESOL Vietnam in Lecturer, English
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